S O L U T I O N SUrethane Moulding and Millwork
—
Ur
et
ha
ne
M
ou

insects out while allowing maximum airflow between the slats. All decorative and
functional louvers are finished in pre-primed white.
How to order louvers and accessories
Your first step when ordering a louver is to find the proper
size for your specific application by measuring the width and
height. You can then find the louver you need to order by
locating your style with corresponding measurements on the
following pages.
Note: If you are ordering a functional louver, your rough
opening should be approximately 2" smaller around the entire
perimeter of the louver.
Example: Product number FHRLV36X18
Accessory trim for louvers follow similar characteristics as louvers because
the same letter abbreviations are used. However, the number is changed to
reflect the nominal width of the trim.
F HRLV 36 X 18
Functional Half Round
Louver
Louver
Width
Louver
Height
HRLV 36 X 4 F
Half Round
Louver
Trim
Opening
Trim
Width
Flat Trim
Profile
2
Louvers
Cathedral Louver
Part Number Width Height Vent Area Unattached Accessories
Decorative
CLV18X30 18" 30" NONE –
CLV22X31 22" 31-1/2" NONE CLV22X31X4F
Functional
FCLV22X31 22" 31-1/2" 41 Sq. In. CLV22X31X4F
Decorative: Louver slats are closed (non-venting unit) only for decorative purposes.
Functional: Louver slats are open (venting unit) with screen backing.
Diamond Louver
Part Number Diagonal Width/Height Vent Area
Functional
FDLV24X24 24" 33-15/16" 32 Sq. In.
4F Louver Trim
(page 6)
3
Louvers
Half Round Louver
Part Number Width Height Vent Area Unattached Accessories
Decorative
HRLV24X12 24" 12" NONE –
HRLV32X16 32" 16" NONE –
HRLV36X18 36" 18" NONE HRLV36X4F
Functional
FHRLV36X18 36" 18" 28 Sq. In. HRLV36X4F
FHRLV48X24 48" 24" 55 Sq. In. –
4F Louver Trim
(page 6)
Vertical Louver
Part Number Width Height Vent Area
Decorative
LV12X36 12" 36" NONE
LV16X24 16" 24" NONE
LV16X36 16" 36" NONE
LV18X30 18" 30" NONE
LV20X30S (Stainable) 20" 30" NONE
Functional
FLV16X24 16" 24" 21 Sq. In.
4
Louvers
Round Louver with flat trim and keystones
Part Number Width Height Flat Trim Width Vent Area
Decorative
RLV24TK 24" 24" 3-1/2" NONE
RLV30TK 30" 30" 3-1/2" NONE
Functional
FRLV24TK 24" 24" 3-1/2" 10 Sq. In.
Decorative: Louver slats are closed (non-venting unit) only for decorative purposes.
Functional: Louver slats are open (venting unit) with screen backing.
Round Louver
Part Number Width Height Vent Area Unattached Accessories
Decorative
RLV18 18" 18" NONE –
RLV22 22" 22" NONE –
RLV24 24" 24" NONE RLV24X4F
RLV28 28" 28" NONE –
RLV36 36" 36" NONE –
Functional
FRLV12 12" 12" 7 Sq. In. –
FRLV18 18" 18" 12 Sq. In. –
FRLV22 22" 22" 22 Sq. In. –
FRLV24 24" 24" 27 Sq. In. RLV24X4F
FRLV28 28" 28" 38 Sq. In. –
FRLV30 30" 30" 46 Sq. In. –
4F Round Louver Trim
(page 6)
5
Louvers

Decorative: Louver slats are closed (non-venting unit) only for decorative purposes.
Functional: Louver slats are open (venting unit) with screen backing.
Oval Louver
Part Number Width Height Vent Area
Decorative
OVLV12X24V 12" 24" NONE
6
Louvers
4F Cathedral Louver Trim
Part Number Trim Width Overall Width Overall Height Inside Width Inside Height Louver Match (page 2)
CLV22X31X4F 3-1/2" 29-3/16" 38-11/16" 22-3/16" 31-11/16"
CLV22X31,
FCLV22X31
4f Half Round Louver Trim
Part Number Trim Width Overall Width Overall Height Inside Width Inside Height Louver Match (page 3)
HRLV36X4F 3-1/2" 43-3/16" 25-3/16" 36-3/16" 18-3/16"
HRLV36X18,
FHRLV36X18
4F Round Louver Trim
Part Number Trim Width Overall Width Overall Height Inside Width Inside Height Louver Match (page 4)

and panels, the options are virtually countless – giving you the freedom to design a
specialized look for your next project.
How to order window and door trim
When ordering window trim, first measure the window unit to be trimmed. Next
choose the desired products.
When ordering door trim, first measure the door unit to be trimmed. The unit can be
measured with or without brickmould, though brickmould is essential when using a
storm door. Next, choose the desired pilasters.
DCH 67 X 6
Door
Crosshead
Crosshead
Width
Crosshead
Height
WCH 24 X 6
Window
Crosshead
Crosshead
Width Crosshead
Height
Arch Moulding,
Decorative
Half Round
Sunburst Pediment
End Cap
Moulding
Window Panel
Sunburst Pediment
Door Crosshead
Pilaster, Fluted
Plinth Block
Basic Door and Window Trim Terminology
Window and Door Trim Solutions
Without Accessories
With Accessories
6" Window Crosshead
Part Number Width Overall Width Height Unattached Accessories
WCH24X6 24" 27-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH28X6 28" 31-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH30X6 30" 33-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH32X6 32" 35-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH33X6 33-5/8" 37-1/8" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH34X6 34" 37-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH36X6 36" 39-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH37X6 37-5/8" 41-1/8" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH38X6 38" 41-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH40X6 40" 43-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH41X6 41-5/8" 45-1/8" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH43X6 43" 46-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH44X6 44" 47-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH48X6 48" 51-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH56X6 56" 59-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH60X6 60" 63-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH64X6 64" 67-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH68X6 68" 71-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH72X6 72" 75-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH76X6 76" 79-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH96X6 96" 99-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH100X6 100" 103-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH104X6 104" 107-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
WCH110X6 110" 113-1/2" 6" K6M KP6M
8
Window and Door Trim
(K) Keystone
(page 12)
(KP) Keystone Recessed
Panel (page 12)
It is architecturally acceptable to install
crossheads slightly wider than the opening as
long as the overhang is even on both sides.
Window crossheads and door crossheads are fully interchangeable. See page 12 for more sizes.
9
Window and Door Trim
9" Window Crosshead
Part Number Width Overall WIdth Height Unattached Accessories
WCH24X9 24" 29-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH28X9 28" 33-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH30X9 30-1/4" 35-3/4" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH32X9 32" 37-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH33X9 33-5/8" 39-1/8" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH34X9 34" 39-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH36X9 36" 41-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH37X9 37-5/8" 43-1/8" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH38X9 38" 43-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH40X9 40" 45-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH41X9 41-5/8" 47-1/8" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH44X9 44" 49-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH48X9 48" 53-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH60X9 60" 65-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH64X9 64" 69-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH65X9 65" 70-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH68X9 68" 73-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH72X9 72" 77-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH76X9 76" 81-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH96X9 96" 101-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH99X9 99" 104-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH100X9 100" 105-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH104X9 104" 109-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH113X9 113" 118-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
WCH197X9* 197" 202-1/2" 9" K9M KP9M
(K) Keystone
(page 12)
(KP) Keystone Recessed
Panel (page 12)
Window crossheads and door crossheads are fully interchangeable. See page 12 for more sizes.
*For 16'0 wide garage door
Sunburst Window Pediment Half Round
Part Number Width Height Unattached Accessories
SWDH24X12 24" 12" – –
SWDH28X14 28" 14" – –
SWDH30X15 30" 15" – –
SWDH32X16 32" 16" AR32X4F –
SWDH33X17 33-5/8" 16-13/16" – –
SWDH36X18 36" 18" AR36X6F AR36X6M
SWDH37X19 37-5/8" 18-13/16" – –
SWDH40X20 40" 20" – –
SWDH44X22 44" 22" – –
SWDH48X24 48" 24" – –
SWDH64X32 64" 32" – –
SWDH72X36 72" 36" – –
10
Window and Door Trim
Sunburst Window Pediment Segment
Part Number Width Height Unattached Accessories
SWDH36X9 36" 9" KWM180M
SWDH54X13 54" 13" KWM180M
SWDH72X14 72" 14" KWM180M
4F and 6F Arch Trim, Flat
(page 11)
6M Arch Trim, Decorative
(page 11)

6M Arch Trim - Decorative
Part Number Inside Width Outside Width Radius Overall Height Unattached Accessories
AR36X6M 36" 47" 18-1/32" 26-1/2" SWDH36X18
Sunburst Half Round
(page 10)
Sunburst Half Round
(page 10)
12
Window and Door Trim
Keystone for 6" Crosshead with Bottom Trim (Flat or Recessed)
Part Number Crosshead Match
K6M 6" Crosshead
(page 8, 12)KP6M
6" and 9" Door crosshead
Part Number Width Overall Width Height Projection Thickness Unattached Accessories
DCH67X6 67" 70-1/2" 6" 3" 1" –
DCH50X9 50" 55-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" PCP56
DCH54X9 54" 59-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
DCH56X9 56" 61-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
DCH67X9 67" 72-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
DCH81X9 81" 86-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
DCH86X9 86" 91-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
DCH90X9 90" 95-1/2" 9" 4-1/2" 1-3/8" –
Peaked Cap Pediment
(page 13)
Keystone for 9" Crosshead with bottom trim (Flat or Recessed)
Part Number Crosshead Match

Crosshead and pediment moulded together. Urn ships unattached in carton.
7" Pilaster
2" Brickmould
Combination Pediment Width
36" Door Width
7" Pilaster
2" Brickmould
Combination Pediment Width
36" Door Width
Figuring Pediment Width
Figuring Pediment Width
15
Window and Door Trim
Pilaster, Fluted
Part Number Width Height Projection Plinth Block Height
PIL7X90 7" 90" 2-1/2" 13-3/16"
Moulded (one piece) with plinth block. Pilaster sold in sets.
Pilaster, Fluted with Adjustable Plinth Block
Part Number Width Height Projection Plinth Block Height
PIL5X108 5-1/4" 108" 1-5/8" 10"
PIL6X108 6-1/4" 108" 2-1/2" 13-3/16"
PIL7X108 7" 108" 2-1/2" 13"
PIL8X90 8" 90" 2-1/2" 13"
PIL8X108 8" 108" 2-1/2" 13"
PIL9X108 9" 108" 3" 14-1/2"
PIL11X108 11" 108" 3-1/2" 14-1/2"
Plinth block ships unattached in carton. Pilaster sold in sets.
16
Window and Door Trim
Pilaster, Fluted Economy
Part Number Width Height Projection Plinth Block Height
PIL5X90E 5-1/4" 90" 1-1/4" 14-3/16"
Pilaster, Plain with Adjustable Plinth Block
Part Number Width Height Projection Plinth Block Height
PIL9X108P 9" 108" 3" 14-1/2"
Moulded (one piece) with plinth block. Pilaster sold in sets.
Plinth block ships unattached in carton. Pilaster sold in sets.
Measuring Pilasters
To determine the required height of the pilaster, measure the distance from the landing or porch

combinations to suit the look of any home, moulding can provide a simple or ornate
design statement. All Arndt & Herman mouldings are finished in pre-primed white.
How to order moulding
Use the following pages to imagine the look you want to create with Arndt &
Herman moulding. You’ll find interior and exterior moulding, used singly or in a
beautiful combination.
The examples below show that the first three letters in the item number are the
product description. The moulding style appears next as designated by three
numbers. Following the dash after the style number is the moulding length in feet.
MLD 220 - 12
Moulding Style
Number
Length in
Feet
FLT 152 - 12
Flat
Trim
Style
Number
Length in
Feet
IMPORTANT: A urethane base adhesive such as PL Premium® Adhesive
must be used on all joints. See page 33 to order PL Premium Adhesive.
Moulding Solutions
18
Moulding
Flat Trim Moulding
Part Number Projection Width Length Unattached Accessories
FLT113-8 3/4" 8" 8'0 –
FLT152-8 1" 3-1/2" 8'0 –
FLT152-12 1" 3-1/2" 12'0 –
FLT159-8 1" 5-1/2" 8'0 PB6X6
FLT159-12 1" 5-1/2" 12'0 PB6X6
FLT162-14 1" 7-1/2" 14'0 –
FLT175-12 1" 12" 12'0 –
Plinth Block/Rosette
(page 21)
Moulding - Brickmould Trim
Part Number Projection Width Thickness Length Unattached Accessories

Traditional
DOME89
Traditional
3"
Southwest Collection
The Southwest Collection offers a decorative touch to a home’s exterior style.
Made of durable, high-performance urethane with an authentic wood grain texture,
the Southwest Collection combines the look of real wood with the durability of
urethane. Unlike wood, the Southwest Collection resists warping, splitting,
moisture and insect infestation. The lightweight characteristics of these products
makes them easy to install.
30
Southwest Collection
Knee Brace - Cove
SE SC Part Number Width A Height B Projection C Weight
SE SC BKTCV18X24X4S 3-1/4" 24" 18" 8
SE SC BKTCV18X24X6S 5-1/4" 24" 18" 13
SE SC BKTCV18X24X6S 7-1/4" 24" 18" 7
SE SC BKTCV21X30X8S 5-1/4 30" 21" 21
SE SC BKTCV21X30X8S 7-1/4 30" 21" 29
Knee Brace - Straight
SE SC Part Number Width A Height B Projection C Weight
SE SC BKTS10X20X6S 5-1/4" 20" 10" 8
SE SC BKTS18X24X6S 5-1/4" 24" 18" 26
SE SC BKTS21X30X6S 7-1/4" 30" 21" 16
Rafter Tail
SE SC Part Number Height A Width B Projection C Weight
SE SC BMRTS4X4X24S 3-1/4" 3-1/4" 24" 2
SE SC BMRTS6X6X24S 5-1/4" 5-1/4" 24" 4

featured in all of our products. Baluster rails, balusters and newels are reinforced
to meet structural requirements.
How to order balustrades
All part numbers are alphanumeric. The “alpha” is product descriptive and the
“numeric” relates to size.
The number of balusters you need can be found by dividing the rail span, in inches,
by the maximum center-to-center distance shown for the baluster style that you
choose. When dividing gives you a fractional result, always round up to the next
whole number.
Top and bottom rails do not come pre-drilled. A urethane-based adhesive such as PL
Premium must be used on all joints.
BAL 3X24 PM
Baluster Size
BTR 7X96
Baluster
Top Rail
SizeStyle
The 4" ball space requirement rule gives you the
maximum center-to-center distance between balusters and
still does not allow a 4" ball to pass through at any point
between the balusters. When laying out balusters, use the
maximum center-to-center dimension or smaller to allow for
a safe dimension to pass the 4" ball space requirement rule.
Balustrade Solutions
34
Balustrades
BTR5X96 Baluster Top Rail
NP6X48 Newel Post
BAL3X32AY Baluster
BBR5X96 Baluster Bottom Rail
RSB4X4X6 Rail Support Block
S O L U T I O N S
BAL3X32AY
Baluster Reinforced
BTR5X96
Baluster Top Rail
Reinforced
BBR5X96
Baluster Bottom Rail
Reinforced
NP6X48
Newel Post
Reinforced
35
Balustrades
Baluster - Ashley
Part Number
Maximum Center-to-Center Distance to
Meet 4" Rule (see page 29 for details)
BAL3X24AY 5-7/16"
BAL3X28AY 5-5/16"
BAL3X32AY 5-5/16"
BAL3X36AY 5-3/16"
BAL3X24AY BAL3X28AY BAL3X32AY BAL3X36AY
Baluster - Woodruff
Part Number
Maximum Center-to-Center Distance to
Meet 4" Rule (see page 29 for details)
BAL3X24WF 5-3/16"
BAL3X28WF 5-3/16"
BAL3X32WF 5-3/16"
BAL3X36WF 5-1/8"
BAL3X24WF BAL3X28WF BAL3X32WF BAL3X36WF
Top Rail
Part Number Length
BTR5X96